owned by Webster Meeting Rooms Association , on such terms and conditions as deemed appropriate by the 
approving authority herein, and in a form satisfactory to the City Solicitor. 

Financial Impact Total licence Fees to be paid to the Licensor for the Term and the Warranty Term of the Licence Agreement, not to 

exceed Thirteen Thousand, Nine Hundred Dollars ($13,900.00), have been approved by Toronto Water, to be paid 
under account no. CWW421-17-36. 

The Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer has reviewed this DAF and agrees with the financial implications as 
identified in the Financial Impact section. 

Comments The City is conducting improvements on City-owned lands proximate to the Property associated with the Basement